

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 259 of 2025 With
MC (WP (C)) No. 240 of 2025**

Mayenglambam Ramchandra Singh; & 6 Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

Regional Institute of Medical Sciences

Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

28.04.2025

Mr. Nongdamba, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submitted that reply to the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioners will be filed within 1 week and the learned counsel prays for taking up these matters in the next week.

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 09.05.2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Sapana