

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 259 of 2025

Mayenglambam Ramchandra Singh & 6 ors.

...***Petitioner/s***

Vrs.

Regional Institute of Medical Sciences

...***Respondent/s***

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

11.08.2025

Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel appeared for the petitioners. None appeared for the respondents.

As prayed for by the learned senior counsel, list this case again on 08-09-2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori